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1. Question: Campus Instruction-Will teachers still have access to Campus Tools? 
From KDE: Can you clarify what you mean by Campus Tools? 
Response from district: Can the Teachers switch between Campus Instruction and the 
traditional view of Infinite Campus?  I know the old grade book will no longer be in the 
traditional view. 
Answer: Tool rights will continue to be assigned at the district level so they would assign the 
teacher tool rights to Campus Instruction and any other area they allow teachers access to. 

 
2. Question: Campus Instruction-Will New Campus Gradebook work with IE 11? 

Answer: Yes, as of this summer. 
 

3. Question: Campus Instruction--Can the Teachers switch between Campus Instruction and the 
traditional view of Infinite Campus? I know the old grade book will no longer be in the 
traditional view. 
Answer: Answer: I believe they can right now, but once the E.1525 update goes into production, 
districts will no longer have access to the old grade book. 
 

4. Question: Gatton-What about attendance and the Gatton Academy? 
Answer: Answer: Attendance is considered performance-based, so there is no need to capture 
attendance at the Academy.  If the student passes all of their courses, the home district receives 
full ADA for the student. 
 

5. Question: Credentials-Could you show us where the teacher License # / "Credentials" are 
entered into IC? 
Answer:  The license number is recorded on the Credentials tab.  Path: 
Census>People>Credentials 

 
6. Question: Credentials-When was Certification Numbers placed in IC made a requirement? 

Answer: Year before last, schools were asked to start entering the certification number when 
new teachers were added. 

 
7. Question: Credential-For the Credentials tab, after we select new and select the Credential 

type of LC, what date do we use?  Date employed OR? 
Answer: Date employed. 

 
8. Question: MUNIS/IC: How soon will the interface between MUNIS and IC be up and running, 

in order to import new staff members into IC? 
Answer: Possible pilot in 2015-16 
 
 



9. Question: MUNIS: Is there a timeframe of when we can expect MUNIS to start uploading 
employee data to IC? And which data elements will be pulled from MUNIS? 
Answer: Possible pilot in 2015-16.  We are currently reviewing the elements that could be 
exported from MUNIS and imported into Campus. 
 

10. Question: Course Codes-If we delete course codes that have changed, will that not affect the 
e-transcript? 
Answer: Do not delete only change - once courses have been transcripted, it won't affect 
transcript. 
 

 


